
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 11 Feb 2012
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Central London green 672 70 50 60 50 50 48 50 30 50 50 56 52 56

2 West London sky 668 60 60 70 70 50 48 44 53 22 45 52 48 46

3 South London red 648 50 70 50 60 50 54 56 25 58 55 42 50 28

4 Newham violet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Team Results Central London (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 11 Feb 2012
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Central London green 672 70 50 60 50 50 48 50 30 50 50 56 52 56

2 West London sky 668 60 60 70 70 50 48 44 53 22 45 52 48 46

3 South London red 648 50 70 50 60 50 54 56 25 58 55 42 50 28

4 Newham violet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Miracle Adebanjo 4LR 48.9 50.0 50.0 2 28
1 Miracle Adebanjo HJ 1.45 1.45 1 30
2 Kane Drysdale 6LR 1:28.9 1:28.9 5 22
2 Kane Drysdale SB 70 70 2 28
3 Jovan Shand-Alridge 4LR 53.9 0.0 53.9 6 20
3 Jovan Shand-Alridge SB 63 63 5 22
4 Jordan Bailey 2LR 22.1 21.9 21.9 1 30
4 Jordan Bailey S 6.13 6.23 6.50 6.34 6.50 4 24
5 Shane Miller SLJ 1.92 1.95 1.98 1.88 1.98 3 26
6 Joseph Unadiki SLJ 2.09 2.10 2.18 2.17 2.18 1 30
6 Joseph Unadiki STJ 6.56 6.48 6.82 0.00 6.82 1 30
7 Clent Cutanda VJ 51 56 60 58 60 1 30
8 Karim Alfaro Plaza 6LR 1:17.4 1:17.4 2 28
8 Karim Alfaro Plaza VJ 46 48 46 43 48 3 26
9 Kieren Alayu S 5.35 4.61 5.41 6.59 6.59 3 26

10 Keyshaun Greenaway 2LR 24.3 0.0 24.3 6 20
10 Keyshaun Greenaway STJ 5.36 5.64 5.24 0.00 5.64 5 22



Team Results Newham (violet)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 11 Feb 2012
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Central London green 672 70 50 60 50 50 48 50 30 50 50 56 52 56

2 West London sky 668 60 60 70 70 50 48 44 53 22 45 52 48 46

3 South London red 648 50 70 50 60 50 54 56 25 58 55 42 50 28

4 Newham violet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

***** no results for this team *****



Team Results South London (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 11 Feb 2012
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Central London green 672 70 50 60 50 50 48 50 30 50 50 56 52 56

2 West London sky 668 60 60 70 70 50 48 44 53 22 45 52 48 46

3 South London red 648 50 70 50 60 50 54 56 25 58 55 42 50 28

4 Newham violet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Trafford Jacques 2LR 23.3 23.9 23.9 3 26
25 Trafford Jacques SB 74 74 1 30
26 Jamal Graffi Smith 4LR 49.7 49.8 49.8 1 30
26 Jamal Graffi Smith STJ 6.58 6.52 6.08 0.00 6.58 3 26
27 Kallem Barratts 4LR 49.6 54.5 54.5 4 24
27 Kallem Barratts SB 68 68 3= 25
28 Igor Drobnica SLJ 1.61 1.59 1.65 1.61 1.65 6 20
29 Andres Navaretta 6LR 1:14.4 1:14.4 1 30
29 Andres Navaretta HJ 1.10 1.10 3= 25
30 Sam Wattles S 7.98 8.13 7.82 7.94 8.13 2 28
31 Dylan Pitter Fagen SLJ 1.84 1.78 1.84 1.83 1.84 5 22
32 Kingsley Ezeh 6LR 1:19.7 1:19.7 3 26
33 Tane Steppard STJ 6.24 6.36 6.18 0.00 6.36 4 24
34 Kian Gray 2LR 23.6 24.3 24.3 4 24
34 Kian Gray VJ 50 49 48 47 50 2 28
36 Dejean Marshall Brown S 0.00 7.85 7.71 8.16 8.16 1 30



Team Results West London (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 11 Feb 2012
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Central London green 672 70 50 60 50 50 48 50 30 50 50 56 52 56

2 West London sky 668 60 60 70 70 50 48 44 53 22 45 52 48 46

3 South London red 648 50 70 50 60 50 54 56 25 58 55 42 50 28

4 Newham violet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Cameron Russell 2LR 22.4 22.8 22.8 2 28
37 Cameron Russell SB 68 68 3= 25
39 Manraj Ranu 4LR 53.3 0.0 53.3 5 22
39 Manraj Ranu S 5.70 0.00 6.23 6.22 6.23 5 22
40 Kirk O'Rourke 4LR 51.3 51.7 51.7 3 26
40 Kirk O'Rourke SLJ 1.88 1.83 1.87 1.80 1.88 4 24
41 Aaron Connell 6LR 1:29.6 1:29.6 6 20
41 Aaron Connell HJ 1.39 1.39 2 28
42 Alexander Kotelawala STJ 6.12 6.48 6.62 0.00 6.62 2 28
43 D'Shaune McWayne SLJ 2.04 2.04 1.89 2.05 2.05 2 28
44 Michael How STJ 5.18 4.96 5.00 0.00 5.18 6 20
45 Kyle Watson 2LR 23.9 0.0 23.9 5 22
45 Kyle Watson HJ 1.10 1.10 3= 25
46 Josh Malyan 6LR 1:21.1 1:21.1 4 24
46 Josh Malyan VJ 33 34 35 34 35 5 22
47 Brandon Filbey VJ 47 46 45 41 47 4 24
48 Stuart Williams SB 61 61 6 20



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 11 Feb 2012

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Central London green 0.0 1:19.0 1:19.0 70.0
2 04 West London sky 0.0 1:20.1 1:20.1 60.0
3 03 South London red 0.0 1:27.0 1:27.0 50.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 11 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour Points

Newham violet 0
1= Central London green 50
1= South London red 50
1= West London sky 50

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Central London green 4 Jordan Bailey 21.9 30
2 West London sky 37 Cameron Russell 22.8 28
3 South London red 25 Trafford Jacques 23.9 26
4 South London red 34 Kian Gray 24.3 24
5 West London sky 45 Kyle Watson 23.9 22
6 Central London green 10 Keyshaun Greenaway 24.3 20



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 11 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour Points

Newham violet 0
1 South London red 54
2= Central London green 48
2= West London sky 48

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 South London red 26 Jamal Graffi Smith 49.8 30
2 Central London green 1 Miracle Adebanjo 50.0 28
3 West London sky 40 Kirk O'Rourke 51.7 26
4 South London red 27 Kallem Barratts 54.5 24
5 West London sky 39 Manraj Ranu 53.3 22
6 Central London green 3 Jovan Shand-Alridge 53.9 20



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 11 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour Points

Newham violet 0
1 South London red 56
2 Central London green 50
3 West London sky 44

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 South London red 29 Andres Navaretta 1:14.4 30
2 Central London green 8 Karim Alfaro Plaza 1:17.4 28
3 South London red 32 Kingsley Ezeh 1:19.7 26
4 West London sky 46 Josh Malyan 1:21.1 24
5 Central London green 2 Kane Drysdale 1:28.9 22
6 West London sky 41 Aaron Connell 1:29.6 20



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 11 Feb 2012

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 South London red 0.0 1:33.7 1:33.7 70.0
2 04 West London sky 0.0 1:38.8 1:38.8 60.0
3 01 Central London green 0.0 1:46.7 1:46.7 50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 11 Feb 2012

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 West London sky 0.0 45.2 45.2 70.0
2 01 Central London green 0.0 46.3 46.3 60.0
3 03 South London red 0.0 47.2 47.2 50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 11 Feb 2012

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 West London sky 0.0 1:31.7 1:31.7 70.0
2 03 South London red 0.0 1:32.2 1:32.2 60.0
3 01 Central London green 0.0 1:32.6 1:32.6 50.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 11 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour Points

Newham violet 0
1 West London sky 53
2 Central London green 30
3 South London red 25

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Central London green 1 Miracle Adebanjo 1.45 30
2 West London sky 41 Aaron Connell 1.39 28

3= South London red 29 Andres Navaretta 1.10 25
3= West London sky 45 Kyle Watson 1.10 25



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 11 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour Points

Newham violet 0
1 South London red 58
2 Central London green 50
3 West London sky 22

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 South London red 36 Dejean Marshall Brown 8.16 30
2 South London red 30 Sam Wattles 8.13 28
3 Central London green 9 Kieren Alayu 6.59 26
4 Central London green 4 Jordan Bailey 6.50 24
5 West London sky 39 Manraj Ranu 6.23 22



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 11 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour Points

Newham violet 0
1 South London red 55
2 Central London green 50
3 West London sky 45

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 South London red 25 Trafford Jacques 74 30
2 Central London green 2 Kane Drysdale 70 28

3= South London red 27 Kallem Barratts 68 25
3= West London sky 37 Cameron Russell 68 25
5 Central London green 3 Jovan Shand-Alridge 63 22
6 West London sky 48 Stuart Williams 61 20



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 11 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour Points

Newham violet 0
1 Central London green 56
2 West London sky 52
3 South London red 42

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Central London green 6 Joseph Unadiki 2.18 30
2 West London sky 43 D'Shaune McWayne 2.05 28
3 Central London green 5 Shane Miller 1.98 26
4 West London sky 40 Kirk O'Rourke 1.88 24
5 South London red 31 Dylan Pitter Fagen 1.84 22
6 South London red 28 Igor Drobnica 1.65 20



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 11 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour Points

Newham violet 0
1 Central London green 52
2 South London red 50
3 West London sky 48

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Central London green 6 Joseph Unadiki 6.82 30
2 West London sky 42 Alexander Kotelawala 6.62 28
3 South London red 26 Jamal Graffi Smith 6.58 26
4 South London red 33 Tane Steppard 6.36 24
5 Central London green 10 Keyshaun Greenaway 5.64 22
6 West London sky 44 Michael How 5.18 20



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-London Regional Final Under 13 Boys Crystal Palace National Sports Centre 11 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour Points

Newham violet 0
1 Central London green 56
2 West London sky 46
3 South London red 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Central London green 7 Clent Cutanda 60 30
2 South London red 34 Kian Gray 50 28
3 Central London green 8 Karim Alfaro Plaza 48 26
4 West London sky 47 Brandon Filbey 47 24
5 West London sky 46 Josh Malyan 35 22
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